

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1997 of 2014

=====

AHMEDABAD CABLE OPERATOR WELFARE AND CHARITABLE
TRUST (GUJARAT)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

TANNA ASSOCIATES(1410) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR PS CHAMPANERI(214) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. S. M. GOHIL(3785) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 11/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

There are leave notes of Mr.PS Champaneri, the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 and Mr.SM Gohil, the learned counsel for the respondent No.3. The matter is posted on **18.03.2026**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

SAHIL S. RANGER